
2023 Varsity Tennis Schedule & Results 

Day Date Opponent Score 
Overall 
Record 

Region 
Record 

 Tuesday August 22 
Wilson Hall "Barons" 

(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center - 5:00 start) 
1-8 0-1   

Thursday August 24 
@ South Florence "Bruns" 
(courts @ the school - 5:00 start) 

4-2 1-1   

Monday August 28 
@ Wilson  "Tigers" 

(courts @ the school - 5:00 start) 
4-3 2-1   

Tuesday August 29 
Thomas Sumter "Generals" 

(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 
9-0 3-1   

Thursday August 31 
@ Aynor "Blue Jackets" 

(courts @ the school - 4:15 start) 
cancelled - Hurricane Idalia 

      

Tuesday  September 5 
@ *Carolina "Bobcats" 

(courts @ the school) 
8-1 4-1 1-0 

 Wednesday September 6 
*Williamsburg "Stallions" 

(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 
9-0 5-1 2-0 

Monday September 11 
@ Wilson Hall "Barons" 

(Palmetto Tennis Center) 
0-9 5-2   

Tuesday September 12 
*Christian Academy of MB "Saints" 

(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 
5-1 6-2 3-0 

Thursday September 14 
@ *Florence Christian "Eagles" 

(courts @ the school) 
9-0 7-2 4-0 

Monday September 18 
@ Aynor "Blue Jackets" 

(courts @ the school - 4:15 start) 
7-0 8-2   

Tuesday September 19 
@ Thomas Sumter "Generals" 

(Palmetto Tennis Center) 
9-0 9-2   

Thursday  September 21 
*Carolina "Bobcats" 

(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 
7-2 10-2 5-0 

Monday September 25 
Wilson "Tigers" 

(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center - 5:00 start) 
6-1 11-2   

Thursday September 28 
@ *Christian Academy of MB "Saints" 

(courts @ the school) 
7-2 12-2 6-0 

Wednesday October 4 
@ Williamsburg "Stallions" 

(Kingstree Rec Center) 
9-0 13-2 7-0 

Thursday October 5 
*Florence Christian "Eagles" 

(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 
9-0 14-2 8-0 

SCISA 3A State Playoffs 

Tuesday October 10 
Quarterfinals vs John Paul II - 2:00 

(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 
5-4 15-2   

Friday October 13 
Semifinals vs Hilton Head Prep - 1:00 

(Palmetto Tennis Center - Sumter) 
1-5 15-3   

 Home tennis matches are played at the Eddie Floyd Tennis Center in Florence. 

 Head Coach: Danny Kitchen      Assistants: Kay Webster, Ronnie Proctor, Ansley Martin 



2023 Junior Varsity Tennis Schedule & Results 

Day Date Opponent Score 
Overall 
Record 

  

Wednesday August 23 
@ Wilson Hall "Barons" 

(Palmetto Tennis Center) 
8-1 1-0   

Thursday August 24 
@ West Florence "Knights" 

(courts @ school - 5:30 start) 
0-6 1-1   

Monday August 28 
Wilson "Tigers" 

(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center - 5:00 start) 
8-1 2-1   

Tuesday September 5 
*Carolina "Bobcats" 

(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 
9-0 3-1 1-0 

Wednesday September 6 
@ *Williamsburg "Stallions" 

(Kingstree Rec Center) 
6-3 4-1 2-0 

Monday September 11 
@ King's "Lions" 

(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 
9-0 5-1   

Tuesday September 12 
Wilson Hall "Barons" 
(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 

6-2 6-1   

Thursday September 14 
All-Saint's "Crusaders" 

(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 
8-1 7-1   

Monday September 18 
King's "Lions" 

(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 
9-0 8-1   

Tuesday September 19 
South Florence "Bruins" 

(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center- 5:00 start) 
9-0 9-1   

Thursday September 21 
@ *Carolina "Bobcats" 

(courts @ the school) 
7-2  10-1  3-0 

Monday September 25 
@ Wilson "Tigers" 

(courts @ the school - 5:00 start) 
6-0 11-1   

Tuesday September 26 
All-Saint's "Crusaders" 

(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 
8-1 12-1   

Monday October 2 
@ South Florence "Bruins" 

(courts @ the school - 5:00 start) 
7-0 13-1   

Wednesday October 4 
*Williamsburg "Stallions" 

(Eddie Floyd Tennis Center) 
8-1 14-1  4-0 

Home tennis matches are played at the Eddie Floyd Tennis Center in Florence. 

Head Coach: Freddie Campbell      Assistant: Lisa Campbell, Stacey Coker 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 


